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INDIRA AWAAS YOJANA
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the targets fixed for providing houses under the Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY) during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the extent to which the above targets have been achieved;

(c) the percentage of women benefitted from the above programme, State-wise; and

(d) the extent to which this programme has been successful in the tribal areas especially in Jharkhand?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) & (b): The targets fixed for providing houses under the Indira Awaas Yojana and the achievement during the last three years, year-wise, are given in the Annexure.

(c): The percentage of women allotted houses under the Yojana is given in the Annexure.

(d): The Scheme has been largely successful in Jharkhand as the targets achieved in Jharkhand during the last three years are:
90% in 2007-08
111% in 2008-09
89% in 2009-10.
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